the maximum interest rate for the use of the each Credit  shall not exceed 14 (Fourteen) percent per annum;
3. other essent ials of the Credit  agreement 1 shall remain unchanged.
Addit ional agreement to the Credit  agreement 2:
1. the maximum debt limit on the Credits which the Borrower is ent it led to receive w ithin the Credit  line shall not exceed 22,000,000,000 (Twenty-two billion)
rubles (hereinafter - the Debt limit) at any t ime of the term of the Credit  line;
2. the term of the Credit  line - unt il December 31, 2025 inclusive;
3. the maximum interest rate for the use of the each Credit shall not exceed 14 (Fourteen) percent per annum;

[...]

"To recommend the sole execut ive body of PJSC "Magnit" being the sole shareholder of JSC "Tander" to make the decision at the exercise of its vot ing right on
JSC "Tander" shares owned by the Company as follows:
"To pay dividends on JSC "Tander" ordinary registered shares follow ing 9 month 2018 results in the amount of 15,000,000,000 (fifteen billion) rubles" which
const itutes  1.50 rubles (one ruble 50 kopecks) per one share.
To determine the date on which the list  of persons ent it led to receive the dividends:  November 12, 2018.
To effect payment of dividends under the procedure and terms set by the legislat ion of the Russian Federat ion".